Application for :
Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

Where opportunity lives Contractual Changes

N Crry oF Public Contract Engineering and Construction Department
/)( BROKEN ARROW 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012

Contract Change Order # 3

Project Name: Houston Street Widening, Garnett Road to Olive Ave Project Number: ST2028
Project Location: Houston Street, Garnett Road to Olive Ave Date of Application: Tuesday, April 3, 2025
Contractor: Becco Contractors, Inc Submitted By: Ryan Fransisco

Summary of Change in Scope of Work
The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:
1) SX2020 Geogrid

2) Additional Surveying

Change in Contractual Project Time:

1) 5 Days
2) 2 Days
Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: Yes o No o Other:
Work Order Quantities
|Item# |(Spec) |Item Description Units | Price | Quantity | Total Amount
S$X2020 Geogrid SY $ 3.35 10000 $ 33,500.00
Additional Surveying LS $ 14,000.00 1 $ 14,000.00
$ -
Total Change Cost: $ 47,500.00
Summary of Project Costs
Total Previous Change Orders: $ 33,250.00 Original Contract Amount: $ 5,718,000.00
Current Change Order: $ 47,500.00 Amended Contract Amount: $ 5,798,750.00
Total Cost of Change Orders: $ 80,750.00 Percent Change in Contract: -1.39%
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: $ 80,750.00 Percent Change Applicable to CBA: 1.41%
Change Order Authorization
Change Order # 3 in the sum of: $ 47,500.00  has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:
Contractor Submitting Change Order: Ryan Fransisco Ayan Franacacs 4/3/25
Name / Signature Date
Construction Division Manager: Nathanael T. Kohl, PE N kb(b(/ 6/4/2025
Name Signature Date
. . 6/5/2025
Director of Engineering & Construction: Charlie Bright, PE UMLV(M/ bVV){k{‘
Name Signature v 6/ 5 / ZDSIE 5
Assistant City Manager - Operations: Kenneth D Schwab, PE I?’—!/MJAL]L(L Sde ab
Name Signature Date
City Manager: Michael Spurgeon
Name Signature Date

This Change is Executed Through:

O This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.
or

O This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on :

Page 1of 1



	Contract Change Order Form

